The Index is described in further detail within the Index Supplement available at www.jpmorgan.com/directdoc/JPMorgan_ETF_Efficiente_5_Index_Supplement.

The 10 Year Volatility (Annualized) on the previous page is a measure of market risk, calculated as of the square root of two hundred and fifty-two (252) multiplied by the sample standard deviation 
of the daily logarithmic returns of each applicable index or portfolio (considering only days for which levels are available for all three) over the preceding 10 years.

The Sharpe Ratio on the previous page is a measure of risk-adjusted performance, calculated as the 10 Year Return (Annualized) divided by the 10 Year Volatility (Annualized).